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June 3 - 4, 2015 You
1. Understand Need to Identify as Transgender
How well do you feel you understand what it means for someone to identify as transgender?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Extremely well 18% 14% 21% 21% 21% 15% 14% 17% 18% 18%
Very well 24% 26% 21% 24% 24% 25% 19% 25% 22% 26%
Moderately well 36% 33% 39% 36% 32% 36% 43% 36% 39% 30%
Not too well 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 11% 14%
Not well at all 10% 13% 7% 6% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (474) (525) (155) (257) (404) (183) (351) (399) (249)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Extremely well 18% 17% 21% 19% 18% 20% 18% 18% 18% 20% 14%
Very well 24% 26% 19% 14% 22% 25% 23% 19% 26% 23% 26%
Moderately well 36% 36% 40% 31% 39% 34% 34% 34% 38% 35% 38%
Not too well 13% 13% 9% 18% 12% 12% 15% 15% 11% 12% 16%
Not well at all 10% 9% 10% 17% 10% 8% 10% 14% 8% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (770) (122) (107) (875) (295) (199) (149) (230) (355) (265)
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2. Learned about Transgender Last Year
In the last year, how much, if anything, would you say you have learned about what it means to identify as transgender?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
A great deal 15% 11% 18% 17% 16% 12% 15% 16% 14% 13%
Some 40% 37% 43% 41% 42% 37% 42% 45% 38% 39%
Not very much 25% 28% 22% 20% 23% 28% 27% 24% 25% 25%
Nothing at all 15% 21% 10% 16% 16% 17% 12% 12% 16% 20%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (474) (525) (155) (258) (404) (182) (351) (399) (249)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
A great deal 15% 14% 16% 15% 20% 15% 9% 12% 14% 18% 13%
Some 40% 42% 33% 37% 39% 36% 46% 38% 45% 38% 41%
Not very much 25% 26% 24% 17% 21% 31% 26% 26% 25% 24% 25%
Nothing at all 15% 13% 20% 24% 13% 17% 17% 20% 11% 16% 16%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 1% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (770) (122) (107) (875) (295) (199) (149) (230) (354) (266)
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3. Know Anyone Transgender

Do you personally know someone who identifies as transgender?

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes, me 1% 2% — 4% 0% 0% — 3% — 0%
Yes, someone else 19% 19% 19% 23% 18% 21% 12% 18% 21% 17%
No 76% 75% 76% 69% 79% 2% 85% 75% 2% 82%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (472) (523) (155) (257) (401) (182) (349) (397) (249)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, me 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% — - 1% 2%
Yes, someone else 19% 21% 16% 12% 18% 22% 20% 18% 23% 16% 20%
No 76% 74% 79% 80% 73% 75% 78% 75% 1% 80% 73%
Not sure 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (768) (121) (106) (375) (295) (196) (149) (229) (354) (263)
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4. Public Restrooms and Transgender

Do you think that transgender people should be allowed to use public restrooms, dressing rooms and locker rooms designated for a different gender than the one

they were assigned at birth?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 37% 35% 38% 49% 41% 29% 30% 48% 36% 22%
No 38% 41% 35% 28% 33% 44% 46% 31% 34% 55%
Not sure 25% 24% 27% 23% 26% 27% 24% 21% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (472) (522) (154) (255) (402) (183) (346) (399) (249)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 37% 37% 36% 34% 38% 33% 46% 37% 40% 32% 41%
No 38% 38% 35% 44% 37% 44% 33% 36% 34% 44% 33%
Not sure 25% 25% 29% 22% 25% 22% 21% 27% 26% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (766) (122) (106) (372) (294) (198) (149) (229) (354) (262)
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5. Parents and Transgender Children

Do you think parents should allow their children to identify as a different gender from the one they were assigned at birth?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 36% 32% 40% 50% 40% 30% 28% 48% 39% 16%
No 38% 44% 32% 34% 36% 41% 39% 26% 37% 56%
Not sure 26% 24% 28% 17% 24% 29% 33% 27% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (474) (522) (154) (258) (402) (182) (349) (398) (249)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 36% 33% 39% 42% 31% 37% 37% 41% 30% 41%
No 38% 37% 53% 31% 35% 44% 36% 36% 33% 44% 35%
Not sure 26% 27% 14% 30% 23% 25% 27% 27% 25% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (769) (120) (107) (3874) (294) (199) (149) (229) (353) (265)
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6. Followed News about Caitlyn Jenner

How closely have you followed the news about Caitlyn Jenner, who was formerly known as Bruce Jenner, coming out as transgender?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 9% 6% 12% 13% 11% 6% 5% 13% 5% 10%
Somewhat closely 34% 34% 34% 25% 29% 44% 34% 36% 31% 38%
Not very closely 35% 32% 37% 33% 37% 31% 41% 30% 40% 30%
Not at all closely 22% 28% 17% 29% 23% 19% 20% 20% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (474) (522) (154) (256) (404) (182) (350) (398) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very closely 9% 8% 11% 12% 7% 11% 12% 8% 10% 8% 8%
Somewhat closely 34% 35% 37% 29% 35% 41% 29% 28% 33% 39% 34%
Not very closely 35% 36% 27% 33% 35% 29% 39% 39% 31% 34% 35%
Not at all closely 22% 21% 24% 26% 23% 19% 21% 25% 26% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (769) (121) (106) (373) (294) (199) (149) (229) (353) (265)




